laporan keuangan konsolidasian.

As a result of the change in the accounting policy as

explained in Note 2g and 3m, the comparative

information presented in these consolidated financial

statements have been restated. The following tables

summarize the impacts on the consolidated financial

statements.

PT DHARMA SATYA NUSANTARA Tbk DAN ENTITAS ANAK/

PT DHARMA SATYA NUSANTARA Tbk AND SUBSIDIARIES

CATATAN ATAS LAPORAN KEUANGAN KONSOLIDASIAN (Lanjutan)/

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

PADA TANGGAL 30 JUNI 2016 DAN 31 DESEMBER 2015/

AS AT 30 JUNE 2016 AND 31 DECEMBER 2015

UNTUK PERIODE YANG BERAKHIR 30 JUNI 2016 DAN 31 DESEMBER 2015/

FOR THE PERIODS ENDED 30 JUNE 2016 AND 2015

 (Dalam jutaan rupiah, kecuali dinyatakan lain/In millions of rupiah, unless otherwise specified)

85

37.   PENYAJIAN KEMBALI LAPORAN
KEUANGAN KONSOLIDASIAN

37.   RESTATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 31 Desember/December 2014

Dilaporkan
sebelumnya/
As previously Penyesuaian/

Disajikan
kembali/

 reported Adjustments As restated

Laporan posisi keuangan
konsolidasian

Consolidated statement of
 financial position

Aset pajak tangguhan 100,621) (22,715) 77,906) Deferred tax assets
Liabilitas imbalan kerja 372,155) (92,510) 279,645) Employee benefits liabilities
Komponen ekuitas lainnya (106,872) 79) (106,793) Other equity component
Saldo laba   Retained earnings

Belum ditentukan
penggunaannya 1,445,809) 69,101) 1,514,910) Unappropriated

Kepentingan nonpengendali 41,146) 615) 41,761) Non-controlling interests

Laporan laba rugi dan
penghasilan komprehensif
lain konsolidasian

Consolidated statement of
 profit or loss and other
 comprehensive income

Beban umum dan
administrasi 310,649 50) 310,699)

General and administrative
expense

Beban pajak penghasilan 222,743 (58) 222,685) Income tax expense
Penghasilan komprehensif

lain, setelah pajak - 52,117) 52,117)
Other comprehensive income,

net of tax

Laporan posisi keuangan konsolidasian tanggal

1 Januari 2014 (yang berasal dari laporan posisi

keuangan konsolidasian tanggal 31 Desember 2013)

juga mencerminkan saldo yang disajikan kembali.

The consolidated statement of financial position as of

1 January 2014 (which was derived from the

consolidated statement of financial position as of

31 December 2013) also reflects restated balances.

 1 Januari/January 2014

Dilaporkan

sebelumnya/

As previously Penyesuaian/

Disajikan

kembali/

 reported Adjustments As restated

Laporan posisi keuangan
konsolidasian

Consolidated statement of
 financial position

Aset pajak tangguhan 100,323 (5,641) 94,682 Deferred tax assets

Liabilitas imbalan kerja 315,453 (23,311) 292,142 Employee benefits liabilities
Saldo laba   Retained earnings

Belum ditentukan
penggunaannya 848,508 19,320) 867,828 Appropriated

Kepentingan nonpengendali 40,808 (1,650) 39,158 Non-controlling interest

Penyajian kembali tersebut tidak mempengaruhi total

arus kas konsolidasian dari aktivitas operasi,

investasi dan pendanaan yang dilaporkan

sebelumnya.

The restatement does not impact the previously reported

total consolidated cash flows on operating, investing and

financing activities.